Form 472
Section 106

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 0 6
[ |

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

0C313378

Name of Company

Heath West LLP

#TWe
Sarah M Rayment, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU

Shay Bannon, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU

Note The copy account must be 1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly held on/summoned for 13 May 2016 pursuant to

::::::‘:r::‘;?::’t{:':mg:gm section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account {of which a copy Is attached) laid
before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducled, and the property of the company
has been disposed of, and that the same was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on/summoned for 13 May 2016
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the same was done accordingly/no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU

The winding up covers the period from 8 November 2012 (opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up}

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

There were no resoluttons passed at the meeting and the creditors did not resolve against the Joint Liquidators'
release

: E! &VU\/\’\D Date 13 May 2016

Sarah M Rayment

Signed

BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London

IR

FRIDAY

Ref 00182444/SMR/JIBWME/MJIL/J/APH/BE/MXF

20/05/2016 #2

COMPANIES HOUSE
Software Suppled by Turnkey Computer Techneology Limited Glasgow




Heath West LLP
" (In Liquidation)
Creditors' Voluntary Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 8 November 2012 To 13 May 2016

SofAE £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
VAT Reclaim from Admin 15,548 07
Service Charge 17,142 58
Bank Interest Gross 1,480 32
Bank Interest Net of Tax 6 26
Sundry Refunds 60 00
Insurance Reclaim 901112
Balance Transferred From Administrati 165,262 66
— 208,511 01
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 21000
Managing Agent's Fees 800 00
Administrators' Fees 12,370 30
Liguidator's Fees 32,144 22
Liguidators Disbursements 507 77
Property Expenses 700 00
Legal Fees (1) 7,62510
Corporation Tax 344 34
Storage Costs 47 43
(54,749 16)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creditors 37,966 87
Unsecured Creditors Distribution {inten

Page 2 of 2

REFPRESENTED BY

IPS SQL Ver 502

115,794 98

(153,761 85)

0.00

NIL

Wi o)

Sarah M Rayment
Creditors' Voluntary Liquidator

09 May 2016 12 30



Tel +44 (0)20 7486 5888 55 Baker Street
BD O Fax* +44 (0)20 7487 3686 London W1 7EU
! " DX 9025 West End W1

] www.bdo co uk

Private and Confidential

13 May 2016

Please ask for Robert Ferne
Telephone 020 7893 3562

TO BE LAID BEFORE THE MEETING OF CREDITORS AND CONTRIBUTORS ON 13 MAY 2016
Dear Sirs
Heath West LLP (‘the Partnership’) - In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

In accordance with the provisions of Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, | present, for your
information, my final progress report on the Liguidation for the penod 8 November 2012 to 13
May 2016

This should be read in conjunction with my final report circulated to all known creditors and
contnbutones on 4 March 2016.

1 Receipts & Payments
No receipts and payments have been made since my final report was 1ssued.

2 Future Prospects
Following the final meeting of creditors and contnbutones and no resolutions being
passed against the release of the Joint Liquidators, the Partnership will then move to
Dissolution not less than 3 months following the final meeting

3 Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
Pursuant to the Insolvency Rules 1986, Joint Liguidators are obliged to fix their
remuneration 1n accordance with Rule 4.127(2) of the Insolvency Rules 1986. This permits
remuneration to be fixed either

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distnbuted; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liguidators and the staff have spent attending to
matters 1n the liquidation; and/or

(3) as a set amount, and/or

(4) as a combination of the above

BDO LLP, a UK Limited ljabjlity partnership registered in England and Wales under number 0C305127, is a member of BDO Internatfonal Limited, a UK Partnership
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the intemational BDO network of independent member firms A list of members’ names {s open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, Landon W1l 7JEU BDO LLP is authensed and regulated by the Financlal Cenduct Autharity to conduct investment business

&



|IBDO |

My remuneration has been approved on the basis of time properly spent 1n dealing with
1ssues 1n the Liqundation

To date, | have drawn £32,144 32 1n respect of remuneration as shown on the enclosed
Receipts and Payments account. The enclosed schedule analysing the time costs reflects
the costs drawn to date and indicates the work undertaken 1n that respect

No further fees will be drawn from the Liquidation estate as the balance 1n hand has
been defrayed 1n full.

4 Creditor Enquiries

Creditors with the concurrence of at least 5% 1n value of the unsecured creditors may
within 7 business days request in wniting further information regarding the remuneration
and expenses set out 1n this report In accordance with Rule 4.49E(3) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986, within 14 days of a request | will provide further information or explain why
further information 1s not being provided

A creditor (who need not be the creditor who asked for the information) may, with the

concurrence of at least 5% or more 1n value of the creditors (including the creditor in

question), apply to the court within 21 days of our response or the expiry for the period

of my response and the court may make such order as 1t thinks fit (Rule 4.49E(4) of the

Insolvency Rules 1986) Creditors with the concurrence of at least 10% of the creditors

may apply to the court 1f they consider that the remuneration of the liqguidators, or the

basis fixed for the remuneration of the iquidator or expenses charged by the liquidator !
are excessive (Rule 4 131 of the Insolvency Rules 1986).

5 Other Matters

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considening complaints in
respect of Insolvency practitioners. In the event that you make a complamnt to me but
are not satisfied wath the response from me then you should visit

https //www.gov uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner where you will find further
information on how you may pursue the complaint.

An additwonal gude for creditors can be accessed using the below website:
http:/ /www icaew.com/en/techmcal/insolvency/creditors-guides

If you require any further information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact
Robert Ferne on the above number.

Yours faithfully

For and on behalf of
Heath West LLP

WVdogned

S M Rayment
Joint Liqurdator

Enc



Statement from the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) regarding the rights of creditors 1n
respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Rule 4.49E Creditors’ and members’ request for further information

() -

(a) within the penod mentioned in paragraph (2}—
{1) a secured creditar, or
() an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% 1n value of the unsecured

creditors (including the creditor in question), or

(n} members of the Partnership in a members’ voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the total
voting nghts of all the members having the nght to vote at general meetings of the
Partnership , or

(b} with the perrmission of the court upon an application made within the period mentioned 1n paragraph
(2)-
1) any unsecured crechitor, or
an any member of the Partnership in a members’ voluntary winding up,

makes a request n wnting to the hiquidator for further informatien about remuneration or expenses
set out 1 a progress report 1n accordance with Rule 4 498(1){e) or {f) {(including by virtue of Rule

4 49C(5)) or n a draft report under Rule 4 49D, the liquidator must, within 14 days of receipt of the
request, comply with paragraph (3) except to the extent that the request 15 in respect of matter[s] in
a draft report under Rute 4 49D or a progress report required by Rule 4 108 which (in either case) was
previously ncluded in a progress report not required by Rute 4 108

2) The penod referred to in paragraph (1}{a) and (b} 13-
(a) 7 business days of receipt ({by the last of them n the case of an application by more than one
member) of the progress report where 1t 1s required by Rule 4 108, and
(b) 21 days of receipt (by the last of them n the case of an application by more than one member) of the
report or draft report 1n any other case
(3) The liquidator complies with this paragraph by erther-
(a} providing all of the information asked for, or
{b}) so far as the liguidator considers that-
(1} the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive, or
(1} disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the hgquidation or

might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person, or

(m) the higuidator 1s subject to an obligation of confidentiality 1n respect of the information,
gving reasons for not providing all of the infermation

Rule 4.131 Creditors’ claim that remuneration 15 or other expenses are excessive

(1} Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with either the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the
creditors {including that crediter) or the permssion of the court, may apply to the court for one or more of the
orders in paragraph (4)

(1A) Apphication may be made on the grounds that-

(a) the remuneration charged by the liquidator,



|IBDO

A
{b) the basis fixed for the liquidator's remuneration under Rule 4 127, or
{c} expenses mcurred by the ligundator,

(1B)

@)

3)

(4)

(5)

15 or are, n all the circumstances, excessive or, 1n the case of an application under sub-paragraph (b),
napproprate

The application must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 4 49E(5), be made no later than 8 weeks .
(or, 1 a case falling within Rule 4 108, 4 weeks) after recewpt by the applicant of the progress report, or the

draft report under Rule 4 49D, which first reports the charging of the remuneration or the mcurring of the

expenses n question (“the relevant report”)

The court may, 1f 1t thinks that no sufficient cause 1s shown for a reduction, dismiss the application, but 1t shall
not do so unless the applicant has had an oppertunity to attend the court for a heanng, of which he has been
given at least 5 business days' notice but which 15 wathout notice to any other party

If the application 1s not disrmissed under this paragraph, the court shall fix a venue for it to be heard, and give
notice to the applicant accordingly

The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the heanng, send to the iquidater a notice stating the venue and
accompanied by a copy of the application, and of any evidence which the applicant intends to adduce 1n
support of 1t

If the court considers the application to be well-founded, 1t must make one or more of the following orders-

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the hquidator was entitled to charge,

{b) an order frang the basis of remuneration at a reduced rate or amount,

(4] an order changing the basis of remuneration,

(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses 1n question be treated as not being
expenses of the hquidatian,

(e} an order that the liguidator or the liquidator’'s personal representative pay to the Partnership the
amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the excess as the court may
specify,

and may make any other order that 1t thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph {b) or {c) may be made
only 1n respect of penods after the perod covered by the relevant report

Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs of the application shall be paid by the applhcant, and are not
payable as an expense of the liquidation



Heath West LLP - In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of Joint Liquidators’ Receipts And Payments from 8 November 2012 (date of
appointment) to 13 May 2016

RECEIPTS Total (£)
VAT Reclaim from Admin 15,548.07
Service Charge 17,142.58
Bank Interest Gross 1,486 58
Sundry Refunds 60.00
Insurance Reclaim 9,011 12
Balance Transferred from Admimistration 165,262.66
208,511.01
PAYMENTS
Speafic Bond 210.00
Managing Agent's Fees 800 00
Admimistrators' Fees 12,370 30
Liguidator’s Fees 32,144.22
Liquidator's Disbursements 507.77
Property Expenses 700 00
Legal Fees (1) 7,625 10
Corporation Tax 344,34
Storage Costs 47 73
54,749.46
DISTRIBUTIONS
First distnbution to unsecured creditors 45.99p n the £ 116,261.40
Second and Final Distributuon to unsecured creditors 14 B4p in the £ 37,500 15
Balance in Hand 0.00
208,511 01
BDO LLP S Rayment & S Bannon
55 Baker Street Joint Liquidators
London 13 May 2016

w1U 7EU



10 L05 6} |01 purg
po R 4% pollg
Iz 918 nusLLNGIT
S0 9T Sr LV o8 56l 1amn Wy
o8 219’} 59 Cb oF 9IL L1 0L bt S1°T09'TH SF L5 06 Se9'2 SI 0} £F ¥S0's oL T £ 956" 50 ¥}
Tk 9tt SLEST S (14 HER it ol o% £68'T s ¥ 00 ¥IE 00T L oso LR ] o0 |
11473 oL LB¥ § ot 82 oF 086 2 or L} 05 L9t 85 b 00 rIs 00T of Lyt [ 1] 0% ErE 05 0
B £62 59 TaL'E S5 67 1 114 X Sro0r ) 0} $91'T 0l 6k 00 TLE'N LX) L7314 or o 59 8Ll € fes
oa'TeL o £ ST 0 05 59 s10
00 C¥L ST ST ST 01 STHIST $T a1
E6°TEL ¥ LT S 46 06 90C ¢ sy 03 L 24 09 or oL 190’y 00 Pt S¢ es's oL Lb TNy or
vy GIT 56 G914 [ 2] [ orp L E 1] L H f00
L) 03 1L [ -3 [1%3 SL1 of 1§ ok E 6 €5 sho
9 3 unoy Fl SINoH T tinoy 3 unoy ] oy 3 gy ] Loy
3ivd AY TYLOL ORYHD A4Y1S HIHLD JALNDTA JALLAITNE HOINZS HIOYNYW LHYLSISSY HIDYNYW WINLHYS

BIn£23 puw vopngEnsia

Tupodey

ey JoIpeD

LRy pawrry fupelz

Sujjasq/uanesijesy 1y

ofeaTAuRY [eiaueg

Alajens puy Rupuurd

susunumpddy vo sdag

uspdpotag

9107 Aew £1 03 (Juaunujodde Jo a3ep) 7107 JequBAoN g WOl poyad Ay loj s512y prepuers 1e paldlaeys awyl jo Areunung

uopepinby] AInun|oa sIoHpaI) U] - JT13ISOM kol



